

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1136

Page 3, line 27, remove the overstrike over "~~allowed~~"

Page 3, line 28, remove the overstrike over "~~adopt rules~~"

Page 3, line 29, remove the overstrike over "~~that allow either~~" and remove "require"

Page 3, line 30, remove "commissioner may"

Page 4, line 1, remove "adopt", remove the overstrike over "~~may contain procedures~~", and remove "documents, including"

Page 4, line 8, remove the overstrike over "~~This section may not be interpreted to supersede any other provision of law that~~"

Page 4, remove the overstrike over line 9

Page 4, line 10, remove the overstrike over "~~make any other filing electronically.~~"

Page 4, line 11, replace "an administrative" with "a processing" and replace "Fees" with "A fee"

Page 4, line 12, replace "are" with "is"

Page 4, line 13, replace "Fees" with "Processing fees" and after the second "the" insert "lesser of twenty dollars per transaction or the"

Page 4, line 14, after "transaction" insert "charged by the designee processing the filing. If the actual cost of processing an electronic filing exceeds twenty dollars per transaction the commissioner may adopt rules to increase an electronic processing fee not to exceed the actual cost charged by the designee"

Renumber accordingly